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PNEUMATIC TRI-ECCENTRIC HARD
SEAL BUTTERFLY VALVE
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The pneumatic tri—eccentric hard seal butterfly valve is based on the
two-eccentric hard seal butterfly valve to generate an angle (the
sealing surface is an inclined cone}, thus forming the tri-eccentric
hard seal butterfly valve. The structure has no mechanical wear and
scratch in the process of opening and closing, small closing torque,
good cutting performance and long service life, as well as has two
functions of adjustment and cutting.

This series of products are widely used in the automatic control system
of petroleum, chemical industry, electric power, metallurgy, environmental
protection, light textile, papermaking and other industrial sectors.
In addition, it's suitable for liquid, gas, coal gas, natural gas and
steam to cut off or regulate flow control.

PNEUMATIC TRI-ECCENTRIC HARD
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resistant, extending the service life;

butterfly valve, which can be used in different process pipes respectively,;

and small flow resistance;

. With the three-dimensional eccentric sealing structure, the wear between the seat and the disc is small; and the sealing surface is wear—

. According to the connection mode, it can be divided into pneumatic wafer type tri—eccentric butterfly valve and pneumatic flange tri-eccentric

. The disc of large caliber butterfly valve can be subject to the truss structure, which has the characteristics of high strength, large flow area

. Double direction pressure tri-eccentric multi-level hard sealing structure is adopted, which has the function of double direction sealing. It

can be installed in any direction without the restriction of medium flow direction and the influence of space position;

service life no matter in low temperature or high temperature.

/K23 Technical Parameters

# I Type

371842 Nominal diameter

4+¥ME 1 Nominal pressure

& A I, Connection mode

i . 1A R

Material of valve
body and valve internals

SR
Top bonnet type

16 # Packing

={& /2B Triple eccentric type

DN100~DN2000

. It has the double advantages of metal hard sealing and elastic sealing. It has excellent sealing performance, corrosion resistance and long

PN #%: 0.6 MPa. 1.0MPa, 1.6MPa., 2.5MPa, 4.0MPa, Class®%|: Class150. Class300
PM Series: 0.6, MPa, 1.0MPa, 1.6MPa, 2.5MPa, 4.0MPa,

HHL, . E=1L Clamp type, flange type

WCB., WC9, CF8, CF8M

fmEE: -60C~+200TC
SR +200C~+500TC

Standard type: -60°C ~+200C

BHIFTEEMANERERE -EHTEHE.

But you must pay attention to the temperature and pressure range of each material.

RMMINE: -5~+230TC

BB LB -5~+230C
FHEEE: -196T~+6007T

Teflon asbestos: -5 ~+230°C

Teflon: -5~+230C
Flexible graphite: -196C~+600C

Class series: Class150, Class300

High temperature type: +200C ~+5001C
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Body, valve parts and material combination of operating temperature and seat leakage.
AEEf o # ki body material: carbon steel
8 {4+ /R Body material WCB, WCC, WC6, WC9, LCB
1 B Material WCB, WCC, WC6, WC9, LCB
@R Plate
418 Handle #1251 & 5§ Hardfacing alloy
{8+ #4 @ Stem material 3Cr13/304/17-4PH
TEP+OE THEN+IEEROBE
%+ B ¥ [ Sealing ring material Stainless Stainless steel + Pﬁi_ggﬂ!-aﬁ $ﬁ@
steel + graphite reinforced PTEE Reinforced PTFE Stainless steel
{5 ¥ #f | Packing material ﬁeﬁ;ﬂﬁiraphite RI# L& Teflon R S IE Teflon %&Eﬂ%raphite
XB450/F4/ XB450/F4/ 4/ B
=R IR Caoestmatsriv EE il ity H;'EphTtE 4/ graphits Eiﬁfiiet
winding gasket) ~ winding gasket winding gasket
Allowable leakage %ﬁh—i
Use Etanét%rd GE’“'{T_ 4213
WCB, WCC -20~160 -20~200 -20~200 -20~425
P i WCB, WC9 ~20~160 ~20~200 ~20~200 -20~425
se temperature
LCB -20~160 -45~200 -45~200 -45~425
F{EE o B 55 Body material: stainless steel
& ¥ #1 B Body material CF3, CF8, CF3M, CF8M
A | CF3, CF8, CF3M, CF8M
Texture of material
& #% Plate -
4h 8 Handle 18 5] ¥ 32 & & Hardfacing alloy
& #F #1 /A Stem material 3Cr13/304/17-4PH
T HEW+ 0= THEPZEE
% £1 B # i Sealing ring material Stainless 0 2 1% BEROACHE A

1B # #1 [& Filler material

# 5 #1 [f Gasket material
hEFERS B G
Allowable leakage FHRITH
lUse standard

{EMREE('C) Use temperature

steel + graphite

Stainless steel
+ reinforced PTFE

Fal-
Flaxﬁggraphita BRIE 2% Teflon
XB450/F4/ XBA450/F4/
hERERE LEEERE

XB450/F4/ graphite
winding gasket

Vi

-100~500°C

XB450/F4/ graphite
winding gasket

Vi

Reinforced PTFE

RIUFE SIE Teflon

FA/GZWHEB R
F4/ graphite
winding gasket

Vi

GB/T 4213

-45~2007C

-20~1807TC

Stainless steel

ZHERE
Flexible graphite

AEERP R
Graphite gasket

-45~5007C
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FE IR EER T Main External Connection Dimensions

hFnER
DN(mm)

Mominal diameter

100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600
700
800
900

1000

H1

110
137
172
205
250
270
300
330
370
400
455
495
597
647

720

H2

406
460
505
567
667
805
845
987
1027
1087
1112
1230
1303
1398

1590

H3

488
042
298
675
775
943
983
1125
1165
1235
1250
1725
1900
2045

2290

F X Clipon &= Flange

64
10
70
71
76
83
92
102
114
127
154
165
190
203

216

T B*AERSEEAPERER, AFMiBAZ=DN1000ERIESE.

Mote: B* Open size can be customized according to user requirements, the nominal diameter greater than or egual to DN1000 please call.

B*

H3

127

140

140

52

165

178

190

216

222

229

267

292

318

330

410

H1

B { Unit: mm

H{THLH Actuating mechanism

= L1 C
204 | 190 | 200
260 | 190 | 200
298 | 225 | 200
390 | 233 | 300
458 :. 233 | 300
722 | 285 | 600
722 | 285 | 600
860 | 285 | 600
860 285 600
860 285 600
860 285 600
2500 350 800
3200 350 800
3200 350 800
3800 350 800
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PNEUMATIC FLUORINE LINING
CONTROL BUTTERFLY VALVE
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The pneumatic fluorine lining control butterfly valve is composed of
pneumatic piston actuator and PTFE sealed butterfly valve. It is
suitable for the situations which has certain requirement of corrosive
and clean and lower than 180 C. The pneumatic fluoring lining butterfly
valve is subject to lining technology to cover thick polymer material
on the flow passage components, disc, valve body, and valve rod.
It has excellent anti-corrosion performance and can be applied to
any concentration of acid, alkali, salt, oxidant, reductant, organic
solvent and other media. The pneumatic fluorine lining butterfly valve
is an ideal product to be used as closure and regulation equipment
on the pipe and container of gas, liquid and semi liquid in chemical,
petroleum, medicine, food, iron and steel smelting, papermaking,
hydropower and other systems.
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PNEUMATIC FLUORINE LINING
CONTROL BUTTERFLY VALVE
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1. Small size, light weight, light operation, easy to install and maintain;

optimal;

valve and other valves:

. EfCERE, B, RER. REARREERESSMEER:;
ARIEAFEREESD. EmikE, HEEEHEREENEE;
FAGHEISERAMANRARRIZEN, ERTHNEMRAIEAT

. Excellent and reliable sealing performance, zero leakage, long service life;
. The flow characteristics tend to be linear and the regulation performance is

4. Simple structure, quick switch, 90 degree rotation opening and closing;

. It can replace gate valve, globe valve, plug valve, rubber pipe valve, diaphragm

. Pneumatic and electric devices can be configured according to the user’s

requirements to meet the needs of remote control and program control;

. The fluorine lining butterfly valve is subject to reasonable material selection

and special process structure. It also can be applied to all kinds of media by

change the lining material of parts.

K23 Technical Parameters

i iz = E B iEx
Body form Straight through casting butterfly valve

o FRiE 2

Nominal DN50-1000mm
diameter

LWED

Mominal PM1.0. 1.6MPa. Class150Lb

pressure

B = ¥ H

Flange standard

HG/T20592-2009, ANSIB16.5, JIS B220

E R I m=I. HIEL
connection form Flange type, clamp type
e 2 72 2 —{F I Apose
Bonnet form
EE3 i
Siand type £ = E £ Gland pressure type
= 1 R VEIRNOSJBEHE., FHaEEH

: ' V-type polytetrafluoroethylene packing,
Repling packing flexible graphite packing

i 15 2 =%, FEiRS (1%F2) Vertical plate (butterfly)

Plate form

R
Flow
characteristic

RiTHES
Actuator type

HSEN
Air supply
pressure

S#EED

Alrinterface

WHiRERE
Environment
temperature

fERERE

Role form

a] &2 Bt
Accessories
available

Ea0. BRI, &1

Equal percent, fast start, linear

GTHRF|. SREF|. ATRFI. AWRTF,

THIQGSY R FIS W EAS TS
GT series, SR series, AT series, AW series, THIQGSY)
series single and double action pneumatic actuators

400~700KPa
G1/4", G1/8", G3/8", G1/2"

-30~+70C°

BERMITNM: Sx (B) —-ESEHEGF
(FORSAR (K--KLSHMRAX (FC)
Single—acting actuator: gas—off type (B) — valve
position opens (FO) when gas is lost; Gas open (K),
loss of air pressure valve position off the (FC)

WIEAMTHMN: Sk (B) —-SSHELFES
(FL); SFI (K)--E£SEEURE (FU)
Double-acting actuators: gas—off type
(B) — valve position remains (FL) when air is lost; Open air
(K)— valve position remains (FL) when the air is lost

EfIZE. BME. TSEEMESE. FRUR. 7ERF
x. M. FraE
Positioner, solencid valve, air filter unloader, position holding
valve, trip switch, valve position transmitter, handwheel
mechanism, etc
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FEZHME Part Material
2 Name | ¥ B Material

(4. @ E Body, seat

§2 4R Butterfly plate

WCB, LCB, CF8, CF8M, CF3, CF3M
WCB. 304, 316, 316L

# 1B Sealing ring £ F . BUE Fluorine rubber, PTFE

¥ 2418 Lining material PO, PE. PP, F46, F4, PFA
K+ Stem 17-4PH. 2Cr13. A% ¥ Stainless steel
B4 Packing VEIRIUE Z G EH V-type ptfe packing

FEMEESE Main Performance Parameters

INERSE SR
21812 (mm) i
Nominal diameter _ | 20 .Eﬂ{] |
“FED
Mominal pressure . F'N{MPE} | 0.6 1.0 _ 1.8
58 [E i I& Strength test 0.9 1.5 2.4
T A&7 #F 1L 4 Sealing test 0.66 14 1.76
est pressure
fff B 3 sl 20 0.6 0.6 0.6

Low pressure air test

MEE, S, HE. S8R, TARSHENENNEEEREEETR.

Concentrated sulfuric acid, hydrochloric acid, nitric acid, hydrofluoric acid, agua regia and a variety of
organic solvents and other corrosive media.

BRI A
Applicable medium
I H Project | | B AR $84T Technical indicators
[0 2 Return error< (%) | HwEME: MF2TEM2% With locator: less than 2% of the full travel
E F iR E Fundamental error (%)
ittiF & Leakage

0] {837 B Adjustable range R 50:1

HEME: NTF2TEN+2% With positioner: less than 2% of full travel
FSANSI B16.104IVERFR/E Symbol ANSI B16.104 class IV standard

FEIFEIE R~ Main External Connection Dimensions

PN 10
DN NPS L D K g G f n-0z H
50 | 2 | 108 | 165 | 125 | 100 | 18 3 4-®18 | 63
65, | o2l | 11z | 188 | 145 120 18 3 8-018 70
80 3 114 | 200 | 160 135 20 3 8-018 | 83
100 4 127 220 180 155 20 3 8-®18 105
125 . 140 | 250 | 210 185 22 3 8-®18 115
150 6 140 | 285 | 240 210 22 3 8-»22 | 137
200 | 8 | 152 | 340 | 295 265 24 3 8-022 | 164
250 10 165 | 395 350 320 26 3 12-922 206
300 | 12 | 178 | 445 | 400 | 370 | 26 4 12-022 | 230
350 14 190 505 460 430 26 4 16-022 248
400 | 16 | 216 | 565 | 515 | 480 | 26 4 16-926 | 289
450 18 = 222 615 565 530 28 4 20-026 320
500 20 | 229 670 | 620 580 28 4 20-026 | 343
600 24 267 780 725 680 34 5 20-®30 413

- — @
® 20) = ) A T BEST
At I — melEHE

FEIHH2%EIE R < Main External Connection Dimensions

DN NPS L D K d C

f n-oz
50 | 2 | 108 165 | 125 | 100 | 18 3 4-018
66 | 2l2 | 112 185 145 | 120 | 18 3 8-018
80 S tie 208 ] 1o | __1ov _J __=f g B-018
100 4 127 220 180 155 20 3 8-018
125 5 140 | 260 | 210 | 185 | 22 3 8-®18
150 6 140 285 240 210 | 22 3 8-022
200 | 8 | 1582 | 340 | 205 | 265 | 24 3 12-022
250 10 165 405 355 320 | 26 3 12-026
300 12 178 460 410 375 | 28 4 12-026
350 14 190 520 470 435 | 30 4 16-926
400 | 16 | 216 | 580 525 | 480 | 32 4 16-030 |
450 18 222 640 585 550 40 4 20-930
500 | 20 | 229 | 715 | 650 | 610 | 44 5 20-933
600 24 267 840 770 720 54 5 20-036

FE I & & R <T Main External Connection Dimensions

DN NPS L D K d C f n-®z
50 | 2 | 108 165 | 125 | 100 | 20 3 4-®18
66 | 2%p2 | M2 | 18 | 145 | 120 | 22 3 8-¢18
80 3 114 200 160 135 | 24 3 8-018
100 4 127 235 190 160 24 3 8-022
125 5 140 270 220 190 | 26 3 8-126
189 5 140 300 250 215 28 S B=PE0
200 8 152 360 310 275 30 3 12-026
250 10 165 425 370 835 32 3 12-930
300 12 178 485 430 395 34 4 16-030
30 14 190 555 490 450 | 38 4 16-033
200 te | __Z&tb__| 63U 9591 __S0n__| 4l 4 182948 |
450 18 222 670 600 550 46 4 20-036
500 | 20 | 229 | 730 660 | 610 | 48 5 20-036
600 24 267 845 770 720 | 58 5 20-©39

PN16

63

70

83
105
115
137
164
206
230
248
289
320
343
413

PN 25

63

10

83
105
115

Ly

164
206
230
248
289
320
343
413
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